IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103

IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103

IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103

08/16/2023
4.00%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

08/16/2023
4.00%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

01/01/2024
2.50%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32

BEFORE STEP 08 BEING 8.00% HIGHER THAN STEP 07

SALARY PLAN PAY FORMULA STEP1C  STEP 1B

HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3650 3772
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3767 3891
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3863 3988
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 3971 4101
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4093 4227
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4189 4327
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4317 4460
HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3650 3772
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3767 3891
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3863 3988
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 3971 4101
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4093 4227
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4189 4327
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4317 4460

WITH STEP 08 BEING 8.00% HIGHER THAN STEP 07

SALARY PLAN PAY FORMULA STEP1C  STEP 1B

HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3650 3772
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3767 3891
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3863 3988
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 3971 4101
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4093 4227
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4189 4327
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4317 4460
HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3650 3772
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3767 3891
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3863 3988
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 3971 4101
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4093 4227
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4189 4327
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4317 4460
SALARY PLAN PAY FORMULA STEP1C  STEP 1B

HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3741 3866
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3861 3988
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3960 4088
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 4070 4204
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4195 4333
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4294 4435
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4425 4572
HR010/01/N-13100  REGULAR 3741 3866
HR010/02/N-13100  REGULAR 3861 3988
HR010/03/N-13100  REGULAR 3960 4088
HR010/04/N-13100  REGULAR 4070 4204
HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4195 4333
HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4294 4435
HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 4425 4572

STEP 1A STEPO1

3892
4014
4116
4233
4362
4466
4601
3892
4014
4116
4233
4362
4466
4601

4012
4138
4244
4362
4497
4603
4743
4012
4138
4244
4362
4497
4603
4743

STEP 1A STEPO1

3892
4014
4116
4233
4362
4466
4601
3892
4014
4116
4233
4362
4466
4601

4012
4138
4244
4362
4497
4603
4743
4012
4138
4244
4362
4497
4603
4743

STEP 1A STEPO1

3989
4114
4219
4339
4471
4578
4716
3989
4114
4219
4339
4471
4578
4716

4112
4241
4350
4471
4609
4718
4862
4112
4241
4350
4471
4609
4718
4862

STEP 02
4234
4360
4495
4628
4760
4870
5010
4234
4360
4495
4628
4760
4870
5010

STEP 02
4234
4360
4495
4628
4760
4870
5010
4234
4360
4495
4628
4760
4870
5010

STEP 02
4340
4469
4607
4744
4879
4992
5135
4340
4469
4607
4744
4879
4992
5135

STEP 03
4463
4599
4747
4887
5028
5139
5282
4463
4599
4747
4887
5028
5139
5282

STEP 03
4463
4599
4747
4887
5028
5139
5282
4463
4599
4747
4887
5028
5139
5282

STEP 03
4575
4714
4866
5009
5154
5267
5414
4575
4714
4866
5009
5154
5267
5414

STEP 04
4685
4838
4992
5145
5297
5411
5558
4685
4838
4992
5145
5297
5411
5558

STEP 04
4685
4838
4992
5145
5297
5411
5558
4685
4838
4992
5145
5297
5411
5558

STEP 04
4802
4959
5117
5274
5429
5546
5697
4802
4959
5117
5274
5429
5546
5697

STEP 05
4924
5090
5232
5413
5574
5690
5834
4924
5090
5232
5413
5574
5690
5834

STEP 05
4924
5090
5232
5413
5574
5690
5834
4924
5090
5232
5413
5574
5690
5834

STEP 05
5047
5217
5363
5548
5713
5832
5980
5047
5217
5363
5548
5713
5832
5980

STEP 06
5154
5330
5497
5669
5835
5951
6102
5154
5330
5497
5669
5835
5951
6102

STEP 06
5154
5330
5497
5669
5835
5951
6102
5154
5330
5497
5669
5835
5951
6102

STEP 06
5283
5463
5634
5811
5981
6100
6255
5283
5463
5634
5811
5981
6100
6255

STEP 07
5653
5839
6030
6223
6406
6531
6687
5653
5839
6030
6223
6406
6531
6687

STEP 07
5653
5839
6030
6223
6406
6531
6687
5653
5839
6030
6223
6406
6531
6687

STEP 07
5794
5985
6181
6379
6566
6694
6854
5794
5985
6181
6379
6566
6694
6854

STEP 08
5881
6073
6271
6476
6662
6787
6957
5881
6073
6271
6476
6662
6787
6957

STEP 08
6105
6306
6512
6721
6918
7053
7222
6105
6306
6512
6721
6918
7053
7222

STEP 08
6258
6464
6675
6889
7091
7229
7403
6258
6464
6675
6889
7091
7229
7403



IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103

IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103
13103

IFT - HRO10

EFFECTIVE DATE:
GENERAL INCREASE:

JOB CODE
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13100
13103
13103
13103
13103

08/16/2024
4.00%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

08/16/2025
3.95%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

08/16/2026
3.50%

JOBTITLE

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR

EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL
EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32

SUB JOB CODE

EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+8
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - BA+16
EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS -DHS - ISD - BA+24

STEP 1C ELIMINATED

SALARY PLAN

HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100
HR010/05/N-13100
HR010/06/N-13100
HR010/07/N-13100
HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100
HR010/05/N-13100
HR010/06/N-13100
HR010/07/N-13100

SALARY PLAN

HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100
HR010/05/N-13100
HR010/06/N-13100
HR010/07/N-13100
HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100
HR010/05/N-13100
HR010/06/N-13100
HR010/07/N-13100

SALARY PLAN

HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100
HR010/05/N-13100
HR010/06/N-13100
HR010/07/N-13100
HR010/01/N-13100
HR010/02/N-13100
HR010/03/N-13100
HR010/04/N-13100

PAY FORMULA STEP 1C
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

PAY FORMULA STEP 1C
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

PAY FORMULA STEP 1C
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR
REGULAR

STEP 1B

4021
4148
4252
4372
4506
4612
4755
4021
4148
4252
4372
4506
4612
4755

STEP 1B

4180
4312
4420
4545
4684
4794
4943
4180
4312
4420
4545
4684
4794
4943

STEP 1B

4326
4463
4575
4704
4848
4962
5116
4326
4463
4575
4704

STEP 1A STEPO1

4149
4279
4388
4513
4650
4761
4905
4149
4279
4388
4513
4650
4761
4905

4276
4411
4524
4650
4793
4907
5056
4276
4411
4524
4650
4793
4907
5056

STEP 1A STEPO1

4313
4448
4561
4691
4834
4949
5099
4313
4448
4561
4691
4834
4949
5099

4445
4585
4703
4834
4982
5101
5256
4445
4585
4703
4834
4982
5101
5256

STEP 1A STEPO1

4464
4604
4721
4855
5003
5122
5277
4464
4604
4721
4855

4601
4745
4868
5003
5156
5280
5440
4601
4745
4868
5003

STEP 02
4514
4648
4791
4934
5074
5192
5340
4514
4648
4791
4934
5074
5192
5340

STEP 02
4692
4832
4980
5129
5274
5397
5551
4692
4832
4980
5129
5274
5397
5551

STEP 02
4856
5001
5154
5309
5459
5586
5745
4856
5001
5154
5309

STEP 03
4758
4903
5061
5209
5360
5478
5631
4758
4903
5061
5209
5360
5478
5631

STEP 03
4946
5097
5261
5415
5572
5694
5853
4946
5097
5261
5415
5572
5694
5853

STEP 03
5119
5275
5445
5605
5767
5893
6058
5119
5275
5445
5605

STEP 04
4994
5157
5322
5485
5646
5768
5925
4994
5157
5322
5485
5646
5768
5925

STEP 04
5191
5361
5532
5702
5869
5996
6159
5191
5361
5532
5702
5869
5996
6159

STEP 04
5373
5549
5726
5902
6074
6206
6375
5373
5549
5726
5902

STEP 05
5249
5426
5578
5770
5942
6065
6219
5249
5426
5578
5770
5942
6065
6219

STEP 05
5456
5640
5798
5998
6177
6305
6465
5456
5640
5798
5998
6177
6305
6465

STEP 05
5647
5837
6001
6208
6393
6526
6691
5647
5837
6001
6208

STEP 06
5494
5682
5859
6043
6220
6344
6505
5494
5682
5859
6043
6220
6344
6505

STEP 06
5711
5906
6090
6282
6466
6595
6762
5711
5906
6090
6282
6466
6595
6762

STEP 06
5911
6113
6303
6502
6692
6826
6999
5911
6113
6303
6502

STEP 07
6026
6224
6428
6634
6829
6962
7128
6026
6224
6428
6634
6829
6962
7128

STEP 07
6264
6470
6682
6896
7099
7237
7410
6264
6470
6682
6896
7099
7237
7410

STEP 07
6483
6696
6916
7137
7347
7490
7669
6483
6696
6916
7137

STEP 08
6508
6723
6942
7165
7375
7518
7699
6508
6723
6942
7165
7375
7518
7699

STEP 08
6765
6989
7216
7448
7666
7815
8003
6765
6989
7216
7448
7666
7815
8003

STEP 08
7002
7234
7469
7709
7934
8089
8283
7002
7234
7469
7709



13103 EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA HR010/05/N-13100  REGULAR 4848 5003 5156 5459 5767 6074 6393 6692 7347 7934
13103 EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+16  HR010/06/N-13100  REGULAR 4962 5122 5280 5586 5893 6206 6526 6826 7490 8089
13103 EDUCATOR-CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATOR - 9 MONTHS - DHS - ISD - MA+32  HR010/07/N-13100  REGULAR 5116 5277 5440 5745 6058 6375 6691 6999 7669 8283



	Sheet1

